Mumbai Branch: Commencement of Operations

TOKYO, March 21, 2017 --- Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (SMBC, President and CEO: Takeshi Kunibe) announced the opening of Mumbai Branch today and that the branch has commenced operations.

India is a vast market whose economy has been continuing to grow at a fast pace, even in comparison to its Asian peers, and is the subject of much interest from Japanese corporates. As India's largest city Mumbai is the financial and economic center of the country, with many major Indian conglomerates and financial institutions having established their headquarters in the city.

SMBC has been supporting clients in India meet their various financial needs through New Delhi Branch which opened on March 21, 2013. With the opening of Mumbai Branch, SMBC will be able to further enhance the financial services available to clients.

Name	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation Mumbai Branch
Address	Unit No.601, 6 th Floor, Platina Building, Plot No.C-59, G Block,
	Bandra Kurla Complex, Brandra (East), Mumbai 400051.
	Maharashtra. India
Representative	Ko Irizawa
Tel	+91-22-6229-5000